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BABYBJORN BOUNCER

Congratulations on choosing a BABYBJORN Bouncer! It was developed in close collaboration with pediatricians
and has a unique ergonomic shape that gives your child's head and back the correct support.

This BABYBJORN Bouncer may be used both as a bouncer and as a comfy chair. It can be used as a bouncer
from newborn (at least 8 Ibs/3.5 kg) until your baby starts trying to sit up or has reached 20 Ibs/9 kg, whichever
comes first. When your child can walk and sit on his or her own, you can turn the fabric around to create a
comfy chair (up to 29 Ibs/13 kg or 2 years, whichever comes first).

The bouncer has many features, and you will learn how to use it best by reading the following pages.

POSITIONS

It is easy to start using the bouncer. Place it in front of you and fold up the seat until you hear a click.
Important! Only an adult shall unfold.

This BABYBJORN Bouncer has four positions. The lowest position, C, is recommended for newborns sitting in
the bouncer. Positions A and B can be used when the child can hold his or her back and head upright in these
positions without a problem. It is not dangerous to exceed the recommended maximum weight for

a position, but the rocking function will not work as well.

PLEASE NOTE THE MAXIMUM WEIGHT FOR EACH POSITION

When the product is used as a bouncer we
recommend the following maximum weights per
S5 . position:
C N\ o
,\‘ J A. Highest position up to 20 Ibs/9 kg.
c \~ B. Medium position up to 20 Ibs/9 kg.
— C. Lowest position up to 15.5 Ibs/7 kg.
> \ D

,-5_‘;\ . Transportation mode - when the product
D -—-—_' = ‘ is not being used.

When the product is being used as a chair,

A N we recommend the following maximum weights
per position:
. Highest position up to 29 Ibs/13 kg.
. Medium position up to 22 Ibs/10 kg.
Lowest position up to 15.5 Ibs/7 kg.

. Transportation mode - when the product
is not being used.
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TO CHANGE POSITION

EN

Lift the positioner and move it into the desired position, at the same time as you lift the backrest with your

other hand.

Make sure that the positioner is securely locked
into place before putting your child in the
bouncer. If you adjust the bouncer's position
when your child is sitting in it, make sure that
the positioner is locked into place before letting
go of the backrest.

TRANSPORTATION MODE

To fold the bouncer for travel or storage the positioner must be set to position A or B. Pull back the red safety

latch and set the positioner to the transport mode, D.

BOUNCER OR CHAIR

Bouncer (max 20 Ibs/9 kg)

Always use the restraint system. Make sure that
both buttons are locked. You can adjust between
two positions.

Stop using the product as a bouncer when your child
starts trying to sit up or has reached 20 Ibs/ 9kg,
whichever comes first.

Chair (max 29 Ibs/13 kg or 2 years, whichever
comes first.)

Use as chair when your child can walk and sit on his or
her own or is 18 months old, whichever comes first. In
order to convert the product into a chair, all you have
to do is turn the fabric around and push the restraint
system in as far as it can go to hide it.




REVERSIBLE FABRIC

When you want to use the product as a chair, just turn ~ Turn the fabric seat over and slide it onto the frame

the fabric seat around. Loosen the restraint system'’s again. The flat side should now be facing up. Fasten
buttons. After that, loosen the two elastic loops at the  the fabric seat again with the two elastic loops at
bottom and pull the fabric seat off from the frame. the bottom.

The restraint system will now wind up on
the bottom side. Push it in as far as it can go.

Wipe the rubber strips underneath the bouncer with a damp cloth from time to time, in order to
guarantee that it is fixed as firmly as possible to the floor.

TO WASH THE FABRIC TECHNICAL INFORMATION

To wash the fabric seat, loosen the two elastic Weight: 4.6 Ibs/2.1kg

loops at the bottom and pull it off the frame. Height/length/width:

Wash separately, warm/40°C. Do not tumble-dry. Highest position: 22 x 31x15.5in/56 x 79 x 39 cm

Transport mode: 4.5 x 35 x15.5in/11x 89 x 39 cm
Fabric collections:

2] 24 XX Woven

Woven/Jersey

Woven/3D Jersey

XEBEQ Mesh

UK version has no padding.

WARNING! Bouncer (max 20 Ibs/9 kg):

Never leave the child unattended

Stop using the product as a bouncer when your child starts trying to sit up.
Never use this product on an elevated surface (e.g a table)

Always use the restraint system

Never use the toy bar to carry the product

Do not move or lift this product with the baby inside it

Never let the child sleep in this product. This product does not replace a cot or a crib.
Should the child fall asleep, then it should be placed in a suitable cot or crib.
Do not use the product if any components are broken or missing.

Do not use accessories or replacement parts other than those approved by the
manufacturer.




SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- Powerful sway: Make sure that older children are not allowed to rock the baby too forcefully.
+ Keep the toy bar out of reach of children when it is not firmly attached to the product.
+ Do not disassemble any screws or nuts on the product.

AWARNING

FALL HAZARD: Babies have suffered skull fractures falling while in and from bouncers.
+ Use bouncer ONLY on floor.

o ALWAYS use restraints and adjust to fit snugly.

* NEVER lift or carry baby in bouncer.

SUFFOCATION HAZARD: Babies have suffocated when bouncers tipped over on soft

surfaces and/or when bouncers have been used as a sleep product.

e NEVER use on a bed, sofa, cushion or other soft surface.

- Stay near and watch baby during use. This product is not safe for sleep or
unsupervised use. If baby falls asleep, remove baby as soon as possible and place
baby on a firm, flat sleep surface such as a crib or bassinet.

To prevent falls and suffocation:

o ALWAYS use restraints and adjust to fit snugly.

» STOP using bouncer when baby starts trying to sit up or has reached 9kg/20lbs,
whichever comes first.

Chair (max 29 Ibs/13 kg or 2 years.)

DO NOT place this product near a window as it can be used as a step by the child and
cause the child to fall out of the window.

Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat in the vicinity of the
product.

DO NOT place this product near a window where cords from blinds or curtains could
strangle a child.

DO NOT use the seating if any part is broken, torn or missing and use only spare parts
approved by the manufacturer.

The restraint system shall be hidden when the product is used as a seating.

When the product is used as a chair it fulfills the requirements of EN 17191:2021.

AWARNING

AMPUTATION HAZARD: Chair can fold or collapse if lock is not fully engaged.
Moving Parts can amputate child's fingers.

- Keep fingers away from moving parts.
- Completely unfold chair and fully engage locks before allowing child to sit in chair.
« Never allow child to fold or unfold chair.

EN



TRANSAT BABYBJORN

Merci d’avoir choisi un Transat BABYBJORN ! Concu en étroite collaboration avec des pédiatres, il présente une
forme ergonomique unique offrant a la téte et au dos de votre enfant un soutien approprié.

Ce Transat BABYBJORN fait office de transat mais aussi de petit fauteuil. Il peut étre utilisé comme transat de la
naissance (minimum 3,5 kg) jusqu’a ce que votre bébé commence a essayer de s'asseoir ou ait atteint 9 kg, selon
la premiere éventualité. Lorsque votre enfant est capable de marcher et de s'asseoir tout seul, vous pouvez

retourner le tissu pour créer un siege confortable (jusqu'a 13 kg ou environ 2 ans, selon la premiére éventualité).

En lisant les pages suivantes, vous apprendrez a utiliser au mieux les diverses fonctionnalités du Transat.

POSITIONS

La mise en service du transat est facile. Placez le transat devant vous et dépliez-le jusqu’a ce qu'il clique.
Important ! Le dépliage (a partir de la position de transport) doit étre effectué par un adulte.

Ce Transat BABYBJORN a quatre positions. La position la plus basse, C, est recommandée pour asseoir les
nouveau-nés dans le transat. Les positions A et B s'utilisent lorsque I'enfant peut tenir sa téte et son dos droits
sans problemes dans ces positions. Il n'est pas dangereux de dépasser le poids maximum recommandé pour
une position mais le balancement se fera moins bien.

NOTER LE POIDS MAXIMUM POUR CHACUNE DES POSITIONS

Lorsque le produit est utilisé comme Transat, nous
recommandons les poids maximum suivants pour
chaque position :

Position la plus haute : jusqu'a 9 kg.
Position moyenne : jusqu'a 9 kg.

Position la plus basse : jusqu'a 7 kg.

. Mode transport - lorsque le produit n'est
pas utilisé.

SHaN-CIb=

Lorsque le produit est utilisé comme fauteuil, nous
recommandons les poids maximum suivants pour
chaque position :
A. Position la plus haute : jusqua 13 kg.
B. Position moyenne : jusqu'a 10 kg.
C. Position la plus basse : jusqu'a 7 kg.
D. Mode transport - lorsque le produit
n'est pas utilisé.




MODIFIER LA POSITION

Lever le dispositif de réglage par a-coups et le régler sur la position voulue tout en ajustant de I'autre main

le dossier.

Veillez a toujours verrouiller le dispositif de
réglage par a-coup avant d'installer I'enfant
dans le transat. Si vous modifiez |a position
alors que I'enfant est assis dans le transat,
vérifiez toujours que le dispositif de réglage est
verrouillé avant de relacher le dossier.

POSITION DE TRANSPORT

Pour pouvoir replier le transat, il faut que le dispositif de réglage par a-coup soit en position A ou B. Tirer
le systéme de verrouillage rouge vers l'arriere et placer le dispositif de réglage en position de transport (D).

TRANSAT OU FAUTEUIL

Transat (max. 9 kg)

Utilisez toujours la ceinture de sécurité. Vérifiez que
les deux boutons sont bien boutonnés. Deux choix de
position.

Arrétez d'utiliser le transat quand le bébé commence
a essayer de s'asseoir ou atteint un poids de 9 kg,
selon ce qui se produit en premier.

Siege (maximum 13 kg ou 2 ans, selon la premiére
éventualité.)

Utilisez le produit comme siege lorsque votre enfant
peut marcher et s'asseoir tout seul ou a atteint I'dge de
18 mois, selon la premiére éventualité. Pour convertir
le produit en siege, il vous suffit de retourner le tissu
et d'appuyer a fond sur le systeme de retenue pour le
dissimuler.

Ll
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TISSU REVERSIBLE

Pour utiliser le produit en tant que fauteuil, retournez
le tissu du siege. Défaites les boutons de la ceinture
de sécurité. Puis détachez les deux bandes élastiques
sur la base et faites glisser le tissu vers le haut de
I'armature.

Retournez le tissu de I'assise et glissez-le a nouveau
sur 'armature. Le coté plat doit étre face vers le
haut. Re-fixez 'assise en tissu avec les deux bandes
élastiques sur la base.

La ceinture de sécurité va maintenant se fixer en
remontant sur la face inférieure. Repoussez-la aussi
loin que possible.

I'adhésion au sol.

Essuyer de temps a autre la base caoutchoutée du transat avec un linge humide pour optimiser

TISSU

Pour laver le tissu du siége, détacher les deux
bandes élastiques inférieures et faire glisser le
tissu le long de I'armature. Laver séparément
a40°C. Ne pas mettre au séche-linge.

W) AT [ 29 XX
] KB M 24 XX

AVERTISSEMENT ! Transat (max. 9 kg) :

+ Ne jamais laisser I'enfant sans surveillance.

FICHE TECHNIQUE
Poids : 2,1kg

Hauteur / longueur / largeur :

En position la plus haute : 56 x 79 x 39 cm
En mode transport : 11x 89 x 39 cm
Variantes textiles

Tissé

Tissé/)ersey

Tissé/3D Jersey

Maille filet

« Arrétez d'utiliser le produit comme transat lorsque votre enfant commence a s'asseoir.
+ Ne jamais utiliser ce produit sur une surface en hauteur (par exemple, une table).

- Toujours utiliser le systeme de retenue.

- Cesser d'utiliser le produit lorsque I'enfant commence a essayer de s'asseoir.

+ Ne pas déplacer et ne pas soulever ce produit lorsque I'enfant est a I'intérieur.

« Ce transat ne remplace pas un couffin ou un lit. Lorsque I'enfant a besoin de dormir, il
convient de le placer dans un couffin ou un lit approprié.

+ Ne pas utiliser le produit si 'un de ses composants est cassé ou manquant.

« Ne pas utiliser d’accessoires ou pieces de rechange autres que ceux approuvés par le

fabricant.



CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

- Ne pas utiliser le produit si I'un de ses composants est cassé ou manquant.

« Balancement énergique : Veiller a ce que des enfants plus agés ne puissent pas faire
balancer le bébé trop vigoureusement.

+ Ne démonter aucune vis ou aucun écrou sur le produit.

A AVERTISSEMENT !

RISQUE DE CHUTE : Des bébés ont subi des fractures du crédne en tombant de transat
lorsqu'ils s'y trouvaient ou en sortaient.

- Utiliser le transat UNIQUEMENT lorsqu'il est posé sur le sol.

e TOUJOURS utiliser le systeme de retenue et bien I'ajuster.

o NE JAMAIS soulever ou transporter un bébé dans le transat.

RISQUE D'ETOUFFEMENT : Le renversement d'un transat posé sur un support mou

présente un risque d'étouffement du bébé.

¢ NE JAMAIS poser sur un support mou tel qu'un lit, un canapé ou un coussin.

+ Rester pres du bébé et le surveiller pendant I'utilisation. Ce produit n'est pas sr pour
dormir ou étre utilisé sans surveillance. Si le bébé s'est endormi, il convient de le
retirer du transat des que possible et de le placer sur une surface de couchage ferme
et plane, comme un berceau ou un couffin.

Pour éviter les chutes et le risque d'étouffement :

e TOUJOURS utiliser le systeme de retenue et bien l'ajuster.

o ARRETER d'utiliser le transat quand le bébé commence 3 essayer de s'asseoir ou
atteint un poids de 9 kg, selon ce qui se produit en premier.

Siege (maximum 13 kg ou 2 ans)

o NE PAS placer ce produit pres d'une fenétre, car il peut étre utilisé comme une marche par
I'enfant et provoquer sa chute par la fenétre.

- Ne pas placer le produit a proximité d'une cheminée ou de toute source de chaleur
importante pour éviter les risques de br{lure.

o NE PAS placer ce produit prés d'une fenétre ol les cordons des stores ou des rideaux
présent un risque de strangulation pour I'enfant.

o NE PAS utiliser le siege si une piéce est cassée, déchirée ou manquante et utiliser
uniquement des pieces de rechange approuvées par le fabricant.

« Le systeme de retenue doit étre dissimulé lorsque le produit est utilisé comme un siége.

« Lorsque le produit est utilisé comme un siege, il répond aux exigences de la norme EN
17191:2021.

A AVERTISSEMENT !

RISQUE D'AMPUTATION : Le fauteuil peut se plier ou s'affaisser si le dispositif de
verrouillage n'est pas entierement engagé. Les pieces mobiles peuvent sectionner les
doigts de I'enfant.

- Eloigner les doigts de toute piece en mouvement.

- Déplier completement le fauteuil et engager entierement le dispositif de
verrouillage avant de permettre a I'enfant de s'asseoir dans le fauteuil.

+ Ne jamais laisser I'enfant plier ou déplier le fauteuil.

FR
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HAMACA BABYBJORN

iFelicidades por haber elegido una Hamaca BABYBJORN! Este producto ha sido desarrollado en estrecha
colaboracién con pediatras y tiene una forma ergonémica Unica que ofrece un apoyo adecuado para la cabeza y
espalda del pequeno.

Esta Hamaca BABYBJORN también se puede usar como un cémodo asiento. Se puede usar como hamaca desde
el nacimiento (al menos 3,5 kg) hasta que tu bebé empiece a intentar sentarse o haya alcanzado los 9 kg, lo que
ocurra primero. Una vez que tu hijo aprenda a andar y sentarse por si solo, puedes darle la vuelta a la tela para
crear un comodo asiento (hasta 13 kg o 2 afios, lo que ocurra primero).

Esta hamaca es muy versatil. Lee las siguientes paginas para aprender a utilizarla de la mejor forma posible.

POSICIONES DE USO

Es muy facil comenzar a utilizar la hamaca. Coldcala en el suelo frente a ti y despliega el asiento hasta oir
un clic. jimportante! Sélo un adulto debe desplegar la hamaca.

Esta Hamaca BABYBJORN tiene cuatro posiciones. La posicion inferior, C, estd recomendada para recién
nacidos. Las posiciones Ay B se pueden usar cuando el niflo puede mantener su espalda y cabeza erguidas con
normalidad en estas posiciones. No es peligroso exceder el peso maximo recomendado para cada posicién,
pero la funcién de vaivén no funcionara de la mejor forma.

OBSERVA EL PESO MAXIMO PARA CADA POSICION

Cuando el producto se utiliza como Hamaca,
recomendamos los siguientes pesos méaximos para
cada posicion:

. Posicion superior: hasta 9 kg.

Posicion intermedia: hasta 9 kg.

. Posicion inferior: hasta 7 kg.

. Modo de transporte: cuando el
producto no estd en uso.

N w>

Cuando el producto se utiliza como asiento,
recomendamos los siguientes pesos méaximos para
cada posicion:

. Posicion superior: hasta 13 kg.

Posicion intermedia: hasta 10 kg.

. Posicién inferior: hasta 7 kg.

. Modo de transporte: cuando el
producto no estd en uso.

N w>




CAMBIO DE POSICION DE USO

Levanta el dispositivo de ajuste y desplazalo a la posicién deseada, al mismo tiempo que levantas el respaldo

con la otra mano.

Comprueba siempre que el dispositivo de
ajuste se encuentra en una posicion fija antes
de sentar el pequefio en la hamaca. Si el nifio
estd sentado en la hamaca cuando cambias la
posicién, comprueba siempre que el dispositivo
de ajuste se encuentra en una posicion fija
antes de soltar el respaldo.

POSICION DE TRANSPORTE

Para poder replegar la hamaca, es necesario que el dispositivo de ajuste se encuentre en la posicion A o B.
Tira hacia atras del cierre y pon el dispositivo de ajuste en la posicion de transporte, D.

HAMACA O ASIENTO

Hamaca (max. 9 kg)

Utiliza siempre el sistema de sujecién con forma

de tridngulo. Asegurate de que los botones estén
abrochados. La hamaca se puede ajustar en dos
posiciones diferentes.

Deja de usar el producto como hamaca cuando tu hijo
ya quiera sentarse por si solo o si ya pesa 9 kg; lo que
ocurra primero.

Silla (max. 13 kg o 2 aiios, lo que ocurra primero).
Utilizalo como silla cuando tu hijo pueda caminary
sentarse solo o cuando tenga 18 meses, lo que ocurra
primero. Para convertir el producto en una silla, lo
Unico que tienes que hacer es darle la vuelta a la tela
y empujar el sistema de retencién hasta el tope para
ocultarlo.

ES
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TELA REVERSIBLE

Cuando quieras usar el producto como asiento,
simplemente dale la vuelta al asiento de tela.
Desabrocha los botones del sistema de sujecion.
Luego, desabrocha las dos cintas eldsticas en la parte
inferior y tira del asiento de tela hasta sacarlo del
bastidor.

Dale la vuelta al asiento de tela y vuelve

a insertarlo en el bastidor. La parte de un solo
color liso debe quedar ahora a la vista. Vuelve
a asegurar el asiento de tela abrochando las
dos cintas elasticas en la parte inferior.

El sistema de sujecion quedard ahora suelto
en la parte inferior que no estd a la vista.

Limpia los burletes de goma en la parte inferior de la hamaca con un pafo himedo de vez en cuando,
para conseguir la mayor adherencia posible en el suelo.

LAVADO DE LA TELA

Para lavar el asiento de tela, suelta las dos
cintas elasticas en la parte inferior y retiralo del
bastidor.Lavar por separado a 40 °C. No utilizar
secadora.

W AT [ 24 XX
) KB M XX

ADVERTENCIA: Hamaca (max. 9 kg):
+ Nodeje nunca al nifio desatendido.

INFORMACION TECNICA
Peso: 2,1kg

Altura/longitud/anchura:

En la posicién superior: 56 x 79 x 39 cm
En modo de transporte: 11 x 89 x 39 cm
Tejidos

Tejido

Tejido/Jersey

Tejido/3D Jersey

Tejido de red

+ Deja de usar el producto como hamaca cuando tu hijo ya quiera sentarse.
« No utilice nunca este producto sobre superficies elevadas (por ejemplo, una mesa).

- Utilice siempre los sistemas de retencion.

+ Deje de utilizar el producto cuando el nifio comience a tratar de incorporarse.

- No mueva ni levante este producto mientras el nifio se encuentre en su interior.

+ Lahamaca no sustituye a la cuna ni la cama. Si tu pequeno va a dormir durante varias horas,
debes acostarlo en una cuna o cama adecuada.

+ No uses el producto si alguno de sus componentes estd roto o ausente.

« Utiliza solamente accesorios y piezas de repuesto aprobadas por el fabricante.



INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

« No uses el producto si falta o se ha roto alguno de sus componentes.

- Balanceo enérgico: Aseglrate de no permitir que un nifo mayor columpie al bebé con
demasiada fuerza.

+ No desmontes ninguin tornillo ni tuerca del producto.

A ADVERTENCIA

PELIGRO DE CAIDA: Ha habido bebés que han sufrido fracturas de crdneo cayéndose
desde dentro de una hamaca o sobre ella.

- Utiliza la hamaca SOLAMENTE en el suelo.

+ Usa SIEMPRE el sistema de sujecién y ajustalo para que quede cefido al cuerpo.

e NUNCA levantes o transportes al bebé en la hamaca.

PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA: Ha habido bebés que se han asfixiado al volcarse la hamaca

sobre superficies blandas.

* NUNCA la uses sobre una cama, cojin u otras superficies blandas.

+ Mantente cerca del nifio y tenlo a la vista al usarla. Este producto no es seguro para
dormir o si se usa sin vigilancia. Si el bebé se duerme, retiralo lo antes posible y
colécalo sobre una superficie plana y firme para dormir, como una cuna o un moisés.

Para evitar caidas y asfixia:

+ Usa SIEMPRE el sistema de sujecién y ajustalo para que quede cefido al cuerpo.

e DEJA de usar la hamaca cuando el bebé ya quiera sentarse por si solo o si ya pesa
9 kg; lo que ocurra primero.

Silla (méx. 13 kg 0 2 afios)

* NO coloques este producto cerca de una ventana, ya que el nifo puede utilizarlo como
peldafno y caerse por la ventana.

+ No pongas la trona cerca del fuego u otras fuentes de calor intenso debido al riesgo de
incendio.

* NO coloques este producto cerca de una ventana donde los cordones de las cortinas o
estores puedan estrangular al nifio.

+ NO utilices el asiento si alguna pieza estd rota, rasgada o falta y utiliza Ginicamente piezas
de repuesto aprobadas por el fabricante.

« El sistema de retencion debe estar oculto cuando el producto se utilice como asiento.

« Cuando el producto se utiliza como silla, cumple los requisitos de la norma EN 17191:2021.

A ADVERTENCIA

PELIGRO DE AMPUTACION: La silla se puede plegar o colapsar si el dispositivo de ajuste
no esta totalmente enganchado. Las partes méviles pueden amputar los dedos del nifio.

+ Mantén los dedos lejos de las partes moviles.

+ Despliega la silla por completo y engancha totalmente los dispositivos de ajuste
antes de permitir que el nifio se siente en la silla.

+ Nunca permitas que el nifo pliegue o despliegue la silla.

ES
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CONTACT US| NOUS JOINDRE

10 find the answers to most questions and contact our customer service, please
visit www. babybjorn.com | Pour trouver des réponses i la plupart des questions et pour

communiquer avec notre service a la clientéle, veuillez visiter www. babybjorn.com

&’
BabyBjorn

Art. 005, 006. The mark BABYBJORN is protected by trademark registrations in several countries, i.a. US TM Reg.
Nos. 4511202 & 4518181, CA TM Reg. Nos. TMA328091 & TMA839628. The Parallel Line Design is a sign of a genuine
BABYBJORN product. The Parallel Line Design is protected by trademark registrations in several countries, i.a. US
TM Reg. No. 4,843,682. This product is protected by patent and design registrations in several countries. For more
information, see www.babybjorn.com/patents. © BabyBjérn AB. Bouncer © BabyBjérn AB, 2016. For more information,
please contact info@babybjorn.com © BabyBjorn AB, 2020. BabyBjérn AB, Kulltorpsvagen 49, 333 74 Bredaryd, Sweden,
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